
添付資料 

添付資料１ 調査団員・⽒名 

添付資料２ 調査⾏程 

添付資料３ 関係者（⾯会者）リスト 

添付資料４ 討議議事録 

添付資料５ テクニカルノート 

添付資料６ 概略設計図 





【添付資料1】 調査団員・⽒名 





１．調査団氏名 

 

事業化現地調査 

 

氏名 担当 所属 

清水 勉 総括 独立行政法人国際協力機構（JICA） 

資金協力業務部 実施監理第一課 

野田 善久 業務主任（総括／道路計画） （株）建設技研インターナショナル 

高津 光 施工計画／積算 同上 

 

 





【添付資料2】 調査⾏程 





第一回現地調査

JICA

Leader Chief Consultant Cost Estimate

Date Day Mr. Shimizu Mr. Noda Mr. Takatsu

16-Jul Fri

17-Jul Sat

18-Jul Sun

19-Jul Mon

20-Jul Tue

21-Jul Wed

22-Jul Thu Travel EK 319 & EK 2167

23-Jul Fri NRT 22:30 - JUB 13:15

24-Jul Sat Self-Quarantine

25-Jul Sun Self-Quarantine Travel ET673 & ET 354

26-Jul Mon Self-Quarantine NRT 21:10 - JUB 15:25

27-Jul Tue
Meeting JICA Office / Presentation of IC Report
to KRB / Emplyment of Assistants

Self-Quarantine

28-Jul Wed
Procurement of Traffic Survey Company / Site
Inspection / Discussion with KRB on EIA and
Land Issue, etc

Self-Quarantine

29-Jul Thu
Procurement of Traffic Survey Company / Site
Inspection / Discussion with KRB on EIA and
Land Issue, etc

Self-Quarantine

30-Jul Fri
Site Inspection / Preparation of Traffic Survey /
Discussion with KRB

Site Inspection / Preparation of Traffic Survey /
Discussion with KRB

31-Jul Sat
Site Inspection / Preparation of Traffic Survey /
Discussion with KRB

Site Inspection / Preparation of Traffic Survey /
Discussion with KRB

1-Aug Sun Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

2-Aug Mon Traffic Survey Traffic Survey

3-Aug Tue Traffic Survey Traffic Survey

4-Aug Wed Evaluation of Bridge Selection Evaluation of Bridge Selection

5-Aug Thu Evaluation of Bridge Selection Evaluation of Bridge Selection

6-Aug Fri Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey

7-Aug Sat Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey

8-Aug Sun Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

9-Aug Mon Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey

10-Aug Tue Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey

11-Aug Wed Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey Review of Contruction Plan / Procurment Survey

12-Aug Thu Travel EK 319 & EK 2167 Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet

13-Aug Fri NRT 22:30 - JUB 13:15 Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet

14-Aug Sat Self-Quarantine Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet Preparation of Tax Exemption Sheet

15-Aug Sun Self-Quarantine Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

16-Aug Mon Self-Quarantine Preparation of Technical Note Preparation of Technical Note

17-Aug Tue Preparation of Technical Note Preparation of Technical Note Preparation of Technical Note

18-Aug Wed Discussion of Technical Note Discussion of Technical Note Discussion of Technical Note

19-Aug Thu Discussion of Technical Note Discussion of Technical Note Discussion of Technical Note

20-Aug Fri Signing of the Technical Note Signing of the Technical Note Signing of the Technical Note

21-Aug Sat Travel　ET 355 & ET 672 Site Inspection Site Inspection

22-Aug Sun JUB 16:20 - NRT 20:15 Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

23-Aug Mon Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

24-Aug Tue Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

25-Aug Wed Travel EK 319 & EK 2167 Data Analysis and Documentation

26-Aug Thu JUB 14:15 - NRT 17:35 Travel ET 355 & ET 672

27-Aug Fri JUB 16:20 - NRT 20:15

28-Aug Sat

29-Aug Sun

30-Aug Mon

31-Aug Tue

Consultant

2021

Schedule
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事業化調査報告書（案）説明

Chief Consultant Cost Estimate

Date Day Mr. Noda Mr. Takatsu

13-Nov Sat
22:30  Leave Narita, EK319
05:30  Arrive Dubai

14-Nov Sun
05:30  Arrive Narita
09:40  Leave Dubai, EK2167
13:20  Arrive Juba

15-Nov Mon Site Inspection / Discussion with KRB

16-Nov Tue Meeting JICA Office

17-Nov Wed Site Inspection / Discussion with KRB 19:40  Leave OUAGADOUGOU, AF91

18-Nov Thu Site Inspection / Discussion with KRB-CES
06:10  Arrive Paris
18:40  Leave Paris,  AF570

19-Nov Fri Site Inspection / Discussion with KRB
00:05  Arrive Cairo
10:40  Leave  Cairo,  MS5859
14:30  Arrive Juba

20-Nov Sat Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

21-Nov Sun Data Analysis and Documentation Data Analysis and Documentation

22-Nov Mon Site Inspection / Discussion with Juba City Council Site Inspection / Discussion with Juba City Council

23-Nov Tue Discussion and Signing of Technical Note Discussion and Signing of Technical Note

24-Nov Wed Discussion and Signing of MD Discussion and Signing of MD

25-Nov Thu
Discussion and Signing of MD
Meeting / Embassy of Japan

Discussion and Signing of MD
Meeting / Embassy of Japan

26-Nov Fri
14:20  Leave Juba, EK2168
21:45  Arrive Dubai

14:20  Leave Juba, EK2168
21:45  Arrive Dubai

27-Nov Sat
02:55  Leave Dubai,  EK318
17:20  Arrive NARITA

02:55  Leave Dubai,  EK318
17:20  Arrive NARITA

Schedule
Consultant

2021
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【添付資料3】 関係者（⾯会者）リスト 





Contact List 

Note: 

GOSS: Government of South Sudan 

CES: Central Equatoria State 

No. Name Organization Position Contact
1 Mr. Jeremiah Turic Ministry of Roads and Bridges 

(GOSS)
Undersecretary 

2 Mr. George Duku Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS)

Chief Bridge Engineer 
(Project Manager)

3 Mr. Thon Molek Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS) 

Project Management 
Unit (PMU)-Program 
Manager

4 Mr. Joseph Busu Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS) 

Project Management 
Unit (PMU)-Deputy 
Program Manager

5 Mr. Chol David Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS) 

Project Management 
Unit (PMU)-Project 
Coordinator 

6 Mr. Mawa A. Moses Ministry of Roads and Bridges-
CES

Minister

7 Mr. Samuel Taban Laki Ministry of Roads and Bridges-
CES

Director General

8 Mr. Busu Joseph Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS) 

Project Management 
Unit (PMU)-Program 
Manager -Deputy 
Program Manager

9 Mr. Peter Kuot Jel Ministry of Roads and Bridges 
(GOSS)

Undersecretary 

10 Mr. Taban Charles 
Michael

Juba City Council Deputy Chief 
Executive Officer
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【添付資料6】 概略設計図 
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